	•		
98438		·	•
~	LEMENTAL ESCRET 9960	Vol. <u>M81</u> Foun 6816	
2 2	LEMENTAL ESCROW INSTRUCTIO	DNS AND ACCTON	2
			x
or April, 1981, bet co-partners dba A & 4 L. KEELER and Door	EMENT is made and entered ween THEODORE T. ANDERSON J PROPERTIES (A & J) as J L. KEELER, husband and wi	into as of the 10th day and LESTER B TONNE	
- and DORIS	L. KEELER, husband and	Assignor, and ROBERT	
6 Heater	and Assignee include singu , as the case may require.	llar, plural, masculing	
7 RECITALS:	- redutre.	, muscurine,	
James R. Lancaster and Assignee, the subject	wns all rights to receive in Supplemental Escrow In. May 12, 1980, between The partners dba A & J Propert ad Janice M. Lancaster, hu matter of which is real Exhibit "A" attached here titten herein. The same s	eodore T. Anderson and ties, as Assignor and	,
		"Contract	:
dated January 5, 1981	e was modified by Contrac , between the parties to (t Modification	
E14 B. Contract On	Planties to (Contract One.	
16 on all deferred balance Cipal and interest are	e as modified is the subje National Bank of Oregon, under Contract One is th est accruing at twelve per es thereof from March 6 payable in monthly insta cludes interest, to be pa April 15, 1981, payment	le principal sum of cent (12%) per annum	
Creatly of the Assign	or Payment	is now a	
20 Cone in accordance with	selling and Assignee buyir in the proceeds due Assig the terms and provisions	ng an undivided Mor under Contract	
21 IT IS AGREED	between anid	hereof.	1997 - 19
22 1. In considerat	between said parties as f	ollows:	
23 recital paragraphs are fers and sets over unto in Contract One and the	ion of all matters herein that all matters set out correct and Assignor assig Assignee an undivided the right to receive three-fo	set out, Assignor in the foregoing yns, conveys, trans-	
25	as received.	ourths of the payments	
2. Assignee now p	ays Assignor a considerat	<i>1</i>	· 12 -
3. Copy of this i	nstrument	ion of \$33,168.00.	
27 I gother with the follow	ing instructions and	d escrow agent	
8 Deed covering t	the property covered ;	concert, to-wit:	
hold togethe	" agent is instructed	ontract One As grantee	
) it in connection	on with the said oper	elivered to	
payments from the Buyer a	nd disburse, less its esc	ter accept the	2000 - 200 2000 - 200
ge 1 - SUPPLEMENTAL ECON		-on correction	2
ge 1 - SUPPLEMENTAL ESCROW 3 AND ASSIGNMENT	LUO	MA, KELLEY & WOLKE	

.

•

POST OFFICE BOX 1608 ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 TELEPHONE (503) 672-3544

1 charges as the Assignee may advise in writing from time to time. Until and unless otherwise advised disburse the same by:_______ 2 cashier's check to Roseburg Mortgage & Investment Co. for the account of KEELER, 1623 NW Estelle, Roseburg, OR 97470

In the event of the death of either Assignee, it is to 4 make payment to the order of the survivor.

5. This assignment has been prepared by the law firm of LUOMA, KELLEY, WOLKE & MAYS representing Assignor. The Assignee understands
6 that should it desire any legal representation in this matter it must contact separate attorneys.
7

6. Assignee guarantees that the payments owing from said
8 Lancaster will be received by Assignee and if any such payment is not received, Assignee shall have the right to make written demand
9 on Assignor for payment of the same which shall be paid by Assignor within thirty (30) days of such written demand. In the event of
10 payment, Assignee to receive from Lancaster all proceeds of payments thereafter received from Lancaster for which Assignees have already been paid by Assignor.

As and for collateral security of the monies owing from 7. James and Janice Lancaster to Assignors, Assignors have received an Assignment for Collateral Security of Buyer's Interest in Sales 13 Contract dated May 15, 1980, and recorded in Volume M80, Page 10454, 14 Records of Klamath County, Oregon, Recorder's No. 85289. The same shall be Contract Two. Parties hereto agree that in the event 15 Assignor shall be in default under the terms of its guarantee agreement set forth in Paragraph 6 above, then in that event and 16 in the further event that 30 days shall elapse after written notice of such default, Assignees shall be entitled to receive all of 17 Assignor's rights as secured party under Contract Two, and may enforce the same by suit in equity for strict foreclosure of Assignor's 18 interest in Contract Two. Attached hereto and marked Exhibit B is the description of the real property covered by Contract Two. 19

20

21

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF said parties have executed this instrument as of the date first above written.

22	A & J PROPERTIES	a	Raler
23	By Mendouel Messon Theodore T. Anderson	Robert L. Keele	er eller
24	By Lester B. Jones	Horis AX	eler
25	Lester B. Jones ASSIGNOR	Doris L. Keeler	ASSIGNEE
26	STATE OF OREGON)		
27) ss. County of Douglas)	April_	/3 , 1981
28	Personally appeared the	above named Theodo	ore T. Anderson and
29	Lester B. Jones, co-partners dba foregoing instrument to be their	voluntary act and	deed
30	Before me:	Kai Quine	leun
31		Notary Public for A	Dregon J-P/
32 Page	2 - SUPPLEMENTAL ESCROW INSTRUCT	IONS sui	A, KELLEY & WOLKE TE 206 PROFESSIONAL CENTER POST OFFICE BOX 1608 ROSEBURG, ORECON 97470 SILEPHONE (503) 672-5544

6819

April <u>13</u>, 1981 STATE OF OREGON) l ss. Personally appeared the above named Robert L. Keeler and Doris L. Keeler, husband and wife, and acknowledged the foregoing County of Douglas instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. auce Before me: Fan Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: q LUOMA, KELLEY & WOLKE SUITE 206 PROFESSIONAL CENTER POST OFFICE BOX 1608 ROSEBURG, OREGON 97470 TELEPHONE (503) 672-5544 3 - SUPPLEMENTAL ESCROW INSTRUCTIONS Page AND ASSIGNMENT

. •

EXHIBIT "A"

3 PARCEL NO. 1:

1

2

4 Township 27 South, Range 16 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 32: El/2SW1/4, SE1/4, County of Lake, State of Oregon.

Township 28 South, Range 16 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 5: Government Lots 1, 2 and 3, S1/2NE1/4, N1/2SE1/4, SW1/4SE1/4, County of Lake, State of Oregon.

8 PARCEL NO. 2:

9 Township 28 South, Range 16 East of the Willamette Meridian, Section 5: SEL/4NW1/4, SW1/4, County of Lake, State of Oregon.

- 11 SUBJECT TO:
- 12 (1) Location of power and telephone lines and public roads as the same may now exist.
- (2) Interest of United States of America, in and to all of the oil, gas, sodium and potash in, on or under the SEl/4NW1/4 and SW1/4
 15 of Section 5, Twp. 28 S., R. 16 E., W. M., reserved under special patent reservations contained in the instrument recorded in Book
 16
- (3) Interest of United States of America, in and to all of the oil and gas on, in or under the El/2SW1/4 and Sl/2SE1/4 of Section 32, Twp. 27 S., R. 16 E. W. M., reserved under special patent reservations contained in that certain instrument, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded in Book 124 at Page 373 of the Record of Deeds.
- 20 (4) Rights of way for roads and highways over and across, and all of the coal, oil, gas and minerals on, in or under the S1/2SE1/4 of Section 32, Twp. 27 S., R. 16 E. W.M., and Gov't Lots 1, 2, S1/2NE1/4
 22 N1/2SE1/4 and SW1/4SE1/4 of Section 5, Twp. 28 S., R. 16 E., W. M., reserved by Lake County, Oregon, a municipal corporation, under those certain deeds, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded in Book 97 at Page 8 and Book 100 at Page 453 of the Record of Deeds.
- (5) Rights of way for roads and highways over and across the N1/2SE1/4 of Section 32, Twp. 27 S, R. 16 E., W. M., reserved by Lake County, Oregon, a municipal corporation, under that certain deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded in Book 120 at Page
 27
- (6) An outstanding interest in May R. O'Keeffe, for one-half of the minerals on, in or under the Sl/2NEl/4 of Section 5, Twp. 28 S.,
 29 R. 16 E., W. M., reserved under that certain deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded in Book 119 at Page 395 of the Record of Deeds.
- (7) The premises herein have been specially assessed for farm use. If the land becomes disqualified for this special assessment under the statutes, an additional tax, plus interest and penalty, will

Page 1 - EXHIBIT "A"

LUOMA, KELLEY & WOLKE Suite 206 Professional Center Post Office Box 1608 Roseburg. Orecon 97470 Telephone (503) 672-5544

6821

be levied for the number of years in which this special assess-ment was in effect for the land. Any such additional tax shall be the sole responsibility of Assignees (Grantees). l LUOMA, KELLEY & WOLKE SUITE 206 PROFESSIONAL CENTER POST OFFICE BOX 1803 ROSEBURG. OREGON 97470 TELEPHONE (503) 672-5544 2 - EXHIBIT "A"

, i

Page

(

	•					
•						
•						
1		EXHIBIT "B"				
2		6823				
3	· PAR	CEL I				
4	Sec Mer	Section 7, 岐생형 of Lot 1, Township 29 South, Range 8, East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.				
່ 5 ເ	PAR	CEL II				
6	That	parcel of land enclosed by a line starting at point 174.98 feet East from Northwest corner of Section 7 Township 20 South P				
7	Meri	Meridian, Oregon, thence Easterly along the North boundary of said Section 7 for				
8	a di					
9	the	Northern boundary of said Section , thence westerly along a line parallel to				
10	the	ellel to the West boundary of said Section 7 for a distance of 382.6 feet; thence Northerly Point of Beginning.				
11	EXCE	EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of Parcel No. I and Parcel No. II the portion of land more particularly described as follows.				
12	7, T	7. Township 29 South, Range 8 Fast of the Will and located in Section				
13	East	erly line of the Dalles-Galifornia Highways thereas Southand				
14	Nort	h line of said Klamath Indian Reservation 200 foots the parallel with the				
15	Klam	parallel with the Easterly line of said Highway 50 feet to the North line of the Klamath Indian Reservation; thence Southwesterly along the said North line 200 feet to the True Point of Beginning				
16	to t	he True Point of Beginning.				
17	SUBJ	JECT TO:				
18	(1)	Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described				
19		reads or highways.				
20 21	(2)	Reservations, restrictions and easements contained in Deed recorded June 9, 1958, in Volume 300, Page 41 and recorded November 14, 1961, in Volume 333, Page 637, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.				
22		"subject to any existing easements for public work and the				
23		any other easements or rights of way of record."				
24	(3) Right of w Company, i	Right of way for telephone line easement to Beaver State Telephone Company, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded				
25		June 17, 1971, in Volume M71, Page 6259, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, for:				
26		"full and free right, liberty and authority to enter and				
27		re-enter upon and to construct, reconstruct, repair, operate and maintain its telephone line or system, including the				
28		necessary poles, wires, guys and fixtures, upon or under the lands." (Affects Parcel 1)				
29	(4)	Agreement, including the terms and provisions thereof, a Memorandum of which was recorded January 17, 1077, in the second				
30		Microfilm Records of Klamath County Oregon Verder Willi				
31	ì	Ingalls and Janet S. Ingalls, husband and wife. Vendor: William E. R. Lancaster and Janice M. Lancaster, husband and wife.				
32	l ⁾ State c	After Recording Return to : Advance Escrow Services,Inc. 1157-5 N.E. Stephens				
	I hereb	of OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. by certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the				
		ny of AprtlA.D., 19 <u>81at_8:32</u> o'clock_A_M., and duly recorded in				
	Vo1 <u>M81</u>	of <u>Deeds</u> on page 6818. EVELYN BIEHN COUNTY CLank				
	Fee \$					